
 
TENDERS/QUOTATIONS FOR EQUIPMENT TO CSSEIP OF 

SRI KRISHNADEVARAYA UNIVERSITY, ANANTAPUR-
515003 

 
20/12/2022: Invited sealed quotations from reputed firms for the 

purchase of Required Quantities of the approved all 
above items of equipments called by the Registrar, Sri 
Krishnadevaraya University, Ananthapuramu - 515003 
with the following conditions 

 
Required Items 

(Description of each item mentioned Serial 
Number wise) 

Quantity 

1. Desktop Computers 1 

2. Laptop Computers 4 

3. Scanner  1 

4. Multi-Function Printers 2 

5. HP laser 108a printer 1 

6. AC (Air Conditioner) 6 

7. Multi-Media Projector 1 

8. Motorized Projector Screen  1 

9. Nikon 24MP still Compact Digital Camera  1 

10.  Public Addressing System(Ahuja) 

10(A).Ahuja Aluminum Audio Amplifier 1 

10(B).Ahuja Wired Cardioid Microphone CMD-5200 1 

10(C).Ahuja Wireless Cardioid Microphone  2 

10(D).Ahuja Wireless Bi-directional(Figure of eight)  2 

10(F).Ahuja Two way PA Speakers 6 

11.Podiums 1 

12.Seminar Hall Chairs 80 

13.Dias Chairs 8 

14.Dias Table 1 

 
 



 
 

(1). FOR Desktop Computers 
ITEM DESCRIPTION Quantity 

Desktop Computers(Dell/Lenovo/HP)-Form Factor Tower, 
Processor- Intel® 12th Generation  Core i5-12500 Processor , 18MB 
cache, 65W or Higher, Chipset- Intel Q  Series  Chipset, Memory- 8 GB  
Memory ,expandability up to 64 GB or Higher, Hard Disk -256 GB PCIE 
NVME SSD +1 TB SATA HDD, Graphics -Integrated Graphics, Audio-
Integrated audio controller with internal speaker, Operating System-
Preloaded Microsoft Windows 11 Professional, Networking- Integrated   
Gigabit 10/100/1000 Ethernet Controller ,factory integrated wifi , 
Ports- USB Ports: 8 nos or Higher, Video: 1 HDMI Port  ,1 VGA Port/1 
Display Port, Slots- (1) PCI Express x16,(1) PCI Express x1,(2) M.2 
Slots, Keyboard-USB Wired Keyboard, (same make as pc), Mouse-USB 
Optical Wired Mouse (same make as pc), Power Supply-260 W or 
Higher Power supply with 90% efficiency or better, Monitor-19.5" 
Monitor with 1600x900 resolution, warranty-3 Years onsite, Antivirus- 
Quick Heal /Kasper sky /Symantec  Antivirus with 3 years subscription, 
Certifications- Microsoft Windows 11, ROHS,UL,EPEAT, Energy Star, 
ISO 9001,14001,20001,27001 for OEM, Commercial/  Business Model-
The vendor should quote commercial/Business Models Only. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1 

(Vide Ref. No: SKU/UGC-2/CSSEIP/Contingency 2016-17/2022 dated: 16-12-2022)  

     

(2). FOR Laptop Computers 
 

ITEM DESCRIPTION Quantity 
Laptop  Computer (11th generation ) .(Dell/Lenovo/HP)-
Processor-11th generation Intel® Core i5 1135 G7 Processor, Chipset-
Chipset is integrated with processor, Motherboard-OEM Motherboard 
with logo embossed (no sticker), Display- (14") HD DISPLAY, Memory-
8 GB DDR 4 RAM expandable to 32GB, Hard Disk Drive-512 GB  SSD, 
Intergraded - Graphics , Audio-2 Integrated stereo speakers, Ethernet-
10/100/1000 GbE NIC ,wireless, 3x USB-A 3.1 Gen1 , 1x USB-C® 3.1 
Gen2 , 1x RJ45, 1x HDMI PORT, Starting at 1.4 kg, Battery-3-cell 45 
WHr Long Life, Pointing Device-Click pad with multi-touch gesture 
support, SECURITY-TPM 2.0, Certifications-EPEAT, windows,  Operating 
System-Windows 11 SL, Warranty-1 year warranty Including Battery, 
Vendor should quote business model only.(Dell/Lenovo/HP) 

 
 
 

 
       4 

(Vide Ref. No: SKU/UGC-2/CSSEIP/Contingency 2016-17/2022 dated: 16-12-2022)  

 

(3). FOR Scanner 
 

ITEM DESCRIPTION Quantity 
Scanner  
HP Scan Jet Pro SJ 2000 S2 Scanning Technology : CIS, Document 
size-Legal, Monochrome Scan speed : 35/70, colour scan speed : 
35/70, Optical Resolution (Dpi) 600,colour Depth : 48Bits, scanning 
feature-Duplex, Paper path : Stright, ADF try capacity : 50, USB 
Interface : 3.0, OS Compatibility : Windows, Linux, OS X, Daily duty 
cycle-3500, Scan file formats : PDF, JPEG, PHG, BMP, on site OEM 
warranty 3years 

 
 
       1 

(Vide Ref. No: SKU/UGC-2/CSSEIP/Contingency 2016-17/2022 dated:16-12-2022) 

 

  



 

 
(4). FOR Multi-Function Printer 

ITEM DESCRIPTION Quantity 
Multi Function Printer- 
Canon Pixma G6070-Standard  Print Technology : Inkjet, Type of 
Printing : Colour, Size :A4, RAM size 128MB, Scanning feature 
availability, Duplex feature, Networking feature, Ethernet 10/100, Wi-
Fi availability, Wi fi 802.11,1paper tray, Dimension (403*369*195) , 
On site OEM warranty 1year 

 
 

      1 

(Vide Ref. No: SKU/UGC-2/CSSEIP/Contingency 2016-17/2022 dated: 16-12-2022)  

(5). FOR HP laser 108a printer 
ITEM DESCRIPTION Quantity 

HP laser 108a printer : 
HP laser Mono Computer printers for A4 size : Cartridge Technology : 
Composite cartridge, Printing Technology:  laser, Type of printing : 
Mono, Paper size :A4,Print speed per minute : 20, Memory :64MB, 
Resolution Dpi : 600*600, 400MHz,Dimesion (331*215*178), On site 
OEM warranty 3years 

 
 
       2 

(Vide Ref. No: SKU/UGC-2/CSSEIP/Contingency 2016-17/2022 dated: 16-12-2022)  

(6). FOR AC (Air Conditioner) 
ITEM DESCRIPTION Quantity 

(AC) Air Conditioners: 
 O’General 1.5 Ton 5 star High wall split AC (Cold)  
(ASGG18LFCD-B) Type of Air conditioner : High wall split AC, 
Compressor : Inverter, Air Conditioner Technology : Cool. Coil Material : 
Copper, Fin Material :  Aluminum, Nominal cooling capacity : 4500 for 
1.5TR,  Eco Friendly refrigerant, BEE Star rating : 5, Remote control 
,Feature : Auto restart, Sleep mode, 24 hour On-OffTimer, Power Saver, 
Turbo cool,Selfclean,2-way air swing,4-way air swing, Speed settings, 
Humidity Control, Activecarbon filter, Anti-Bacteria Filter, Cyclotron filter 
, 1year warranty on machine, 10 years warranty on compressor. 

 
 
       6 

(Vide Ref. No: SKU/UGC-2/CSSEIP/Contingency 2017-18/2022 dated:16-12-2022)  

(7). FOR Multi-Media Projector 
ITEM DESCRIPTION Quantity 

Multimedia Projector (MMP) :  
Analog RGB in Port(Hours) – Yes, Analog RGB Out Port- Yes, Audio in-
Yes, Audio Oot-Yes, Technology-One chip DLP, Native Resolution-
1280*800(WXGX), Brightness (Lumens)-3500, Optical Zoom- No, If 
Yes, Optical zoom(%)-NA, If Yes, Typer of Projector-Ultra short Throw 
(Below 0.4), Type of Light source -UHP/UHE/UHM, Minimum life of 
Light source (in Normal Mode) (Hours)- 5000, On site OEM Warranty 
for light source (Time or life in Hours whichever is earlier)-1year or 
1000 Hrs, On site OEM warranty-3, Make/Model-Ben Q  /MW855UST+. 

 
 
       1 

(Vide Ref. No: SKU/UGC-2/CSSEIP/Contingency 2017-18/2022 dated: 16-12-2022)  

(8). FOR Motorized Projector Screen 
ITEM DESCRIPTION Quantity 

Projector Screen: 
Type –Motorized , Support display Technology- 4K, Mounting Type -
Wall Mount, Stand mount, If yes, Type of Remote-Wireless, On site 
OEM warranty-1,Make/Brand-Elcor /6feet*x8feet Motorised Projector 
Screen EL180NMTS. 

 
      1 

(Vide Ref. No: SKU/UGC-2/CSSEIP/Contingency 2018-19/2022 dated: 17-12-2022)  

     

 



 

(9). FOR Nikon 24MP still Compact Digital Camera 
 

ITEM DESCRIPTION Quantity 
Nikon 24MP still Compact Digital Camera :  
Nikon D3500 with 18-55MM lens, Image sensor: COMS, fixed 
lens:1/2.3, 24MP, Image format: JPEG,RAW, F mount , Zoom Lens, 
Video Recording, HD recording, Video format : MOV,AVI,MP4 , LCD 
Display, Touch screen,  Display size 1.62-2Inch, Bluetooth, Auto Flash 
mode, Android, windows , Micro SD, 16GB, Rechargeable battery,  
1230mAh. 1 year warranty 

 
 
        1 

(Vide Ref. No: SKU/UGC-2/CSSEIP/Contingency 2018-19/2022 dated: 17-12-2022)  

 
(10). FOR Public Addressing System(Ahuja) 

 
ITEM DESCRIPTION Quantity 

10(A).Ahuja Aluminum Audio Amplifier: 
Width:54mm,Length:46mm,Height:18mm,Power240volt,Body 
material: Aluminum, Frequency Response:20(Khz), interface-input : 
Balanced input, channels: 4, controlling feature : Sound reinforcement 
 

 
1 

  10(B).Ahuja Wired Cardioid Microphone CMD-5200: 
Type : wired, form factor : Table top, length of Goose-neck : 470mm, 
polar pattern : Cardioids, inbuilt speaker : Yes, Frequency Response : 
20-20000Hz, signal to noise ratio :100db, LED Indicator, ON/OFF 
switch, Volume control, Audio connect type : 6.35mm jack, power 
source : In built DC supply, (RH%): 80, Dimension :W118*H70*D160, 
warranty 1year. 

 

 
 

1 

10(C).Ahuja Wireless Cardioid Microphone : 
Type : wireless, Form Factor: Handheld, wireless : 20Meter, 
Microphone transducer :Dynamic, Frequency Response : 20-20000Hz, 
Noise level :10db, volume control , audio connector type : XLR, casing 
material : Metal,  Power source : 15mW(max),RH% : 11, Demission 
:210*42*52 
 

 
 

2 

10(D).Ahuja Wireless Bi-directional (Figure of  eight) : 
 Type : wireless, Form Factor : Handheld, Wireless : 6Meter,Polar 
pattern : Bi-directional (Figure of eight), Microphone Transducer : 
Dynamic, Inbuilt speaker , Noise level : 85db, Single to noise ratio : 
90db,LED indicator, On/Off switch, casing material : Plastic, Electrical 
impedance : 1000, Sensitivity : -56 dBv/Pa(1.6mV), 1year warranty. 
 

 
 

2 

10(E).Ahuja Two way PA Speaker, warranty 2years: 
Speaker type : Main Speaker, Application Method : Passive Speaker, 
Frequency (Hz): 20-20000 Hz, Sound pressure level 
(SPL)(1w/1m)(db):88, Normal Impedance (ohm) : 8, connectors : 
Stripped cable socket, Enclosure :Polycarbonate, mounting: wall 
mount, Dimension(H*W*D): 300*230*200, power rating (watt) : 
60,AC power input : 230v-50/60Hz 
 

 
 

6 

  (Vide Ref. No: SKU/UGC-2/CSSEIP/Contingency 2018-19/2022 dated: 17-12-2022) 

 
 
 



 
 

(11). FOR Podiums 
ITEM DESCRIPTION Quantity 

 
Podiums:- made of 15mm ply with 1.5 thickness Green lam Laminate 
of nut brown color with provision of Electrical wiring and fixing of Mike 
system. The size shall  4 ft height x 2 ft x 2ft. 
 

 
       1 

(Vide Ref. No: SKU/UGC-2/CSSEIP/Contingency 2018-19/2022 dated: 17-12-2022)  

 

(12). FOR Seminar Hall Chairs 
ITEM DESCRIPTION Quantity 

Seminar Hall Chairs: 
Seat of 5 inches x 4 inches of 17 inches x 16 inches P.U.Mould foam 
placed on 18 mm thick commercial ply of 17 x16x 18mm and 
upholstered with 3 mm foam binding fabric. The bottom of seat fitted 
1.5mm ABS Thermo forming seat shell. The back shall be of 4 inches x 
2 inches x 4 inches P.U.Mould mounted on 26 x 17 x 15 mm bent 
plywood and upholstered with 3 mm foam laminated fabric. The back 
of the back is fixed with 1.5mm thick thermo pressed plastic shell. The 
chair shall hace semi tip up and back push mechanism. The armrest 
shall be of white wood dully lacquered finished. Each chair shall have 
writing tablet with inches type. The tablet shall be made of 12mm ply 
with both sides pressed with 1mm decolam. When not in use it goes 
inside ways. The Iron stands shall be of 2.8 mm thick M.S.Sheet with 
support of 40mm x 80 mm rectangular tube with base plate of 48 mm 
x 5 mm M.S.Flat to fix anchor bolts to ground with 10mm x 75mm 
Anchor Fastners. The Aisle chairs shall have decorative panels.        

 
 

                
 
 
       

      80 

(Vide Ref. No: SKU/UGC-2/CSSEIP/Contingency 2018-19/2022 dated: 17-12-2022 
& Vide Ref. No: SKU/UGC-2/CSSEIP/Contingency 2019-20/2022 dated: 17-12-2022)  

 

           (13). FOR Dias Chairs 
ITEM DESCRIPTION Quantity 

 
Dias Chairs:-  
Seat cushion of 2 inches p. U. Mould placed on 15 mm commercial ply 
and back of 1 inch p. u. Mould on plywood. Both seat and Back 
upholstered with rexine. The frame shall be of 1 inch tube dully powder 
coated. The arm rest shall be of p.u. Mould waterfalls type 
 

 
 

      8 

(Vide Ref. No: SKU/UGC-2/CSSEIP/Contingency 2018-19/2022 dated: 17-12-2022)  

     

              (14). FOR Dias Table 
ITEM DESCRIPTION Quantity 

 
Dias Table:  
Table with 16 ft length2.5ft width and 2.5 ft height, The top of the 
table will made of 18 mm Novapan pre laminated boards. The under 
Structure shall be of 15 mm prelaminated novapan sheetd. One shelf 
to keep the books to be provided 
 

 
 
        1 

(Vide Ref. No: SKU/UGC-2/CSSEIP/Contingency 2018-19/2022 dated: 17-12-2022)  

 

 



 

 

TERMS & CONDITIONS 

1. Quotations should be in the name of “The Registrar, Sri 
Krishnadevaraya University, Ananthapuramu-515003”. 
 

          2. Price quoted in the quotation must be inclusive of GST. 
 

3. The Last date for the quotation to reach this office on or before  
     04-01-2023. 

 
4.  All items should be delivered and Installed  in the Center for 

Study of Social Exclusion and Inclusive Policy (CSSEIP) to the 
S. K.  University within fifteen days against the Purchase Order 
 

5.  Payment will be made against the successful delivery & 
installation of the above equipment as early as possible. 

 
6.  The sealed quotations must be superscribed with “Quotations      

for equipment– Center for Study of Social Exclusion and 
Inclusive Policy (CSSEIP)“ and Should be sent through Postal 
Services/Courier Service, by hand not accepted. 
 

7. Terms of Onsite warranty & Guarantee are mandatory for a 
minimum of one year from the equipment receipt date. 

 
        SD/- REGISTRAR 


